APPENDIX F

Update of 2013 General Fund Initiatives

2013-2015 Biennial Budget

SBARE ranked/unranked initiatives: EXT AES Status
AES

SBARE #1: Crop initiative-Enhancing crop development & protection efforts- $1,815,000

Increased operating support: barley, corn, dry bean, pulse, soybean, HRS weat, winter wheat, canola, cereal diseases, dry bean

and pulse diseases (Main Station), crop pathology (CREC), variety testing (LREC), dryland crop improvement (DREC) $ 1,160,000 Allocated
2.0 FTE nematologist and technician (Main Station) $ 355,000 Nematologist hired, technician interviewed/offer being made
1.0 FTE technical support ($120,000), increased operating ($80,000),
software & hardware ($100,000) for NDAWN (Main Station) $ 300,000 Hired, operating support allocated
SBARE #2: Enhancing research capacities at REC's- $1,210,000
1.0 FTE (HREC) to focus on chemical & cultural control of weeds & plant pathogens in western ND $ 200,000 Hired
Recruitment in process NCREC/position description being developed CREC
3.0 FTE technical support-CGREC,NCREC,&CREC $ 450,000 Hired CGREC
Operating support-LREC,CGREC,NCREC, WREC, HREC, CREC, DREC $ 560,000 Allocated
Unranked
Cost to continue 2012-13 salary & retirement increase $ 1,142646 Allocated
Permanent funds to offset reduced oil revenue @ Dickinson REC $ 800,000 Allocated
EXT

SBARE #1: Agents-in-training and summer internship program (no fte) $ 250,000 Funds allocated- 2 agents started Sept 2013; 3 internships selected for 2014
SBARE #2: Livestock development- $370,000 .

1.0 FTE area livestock specialists and operating - Extension livestock programs $ 220,000 Hired

Operating support, livestock production economics $ 150,000 Allocated; program initiated
SBARE #3: Crop protection

1.0 FTE NDSU Extension weed science or potato programs $ 150,000 Hired

Unranked

Cost to continue 2012-13 salary & retirement increase $ 540,528 Allocated

Rural Leadership North Dakota Program $ 125,000 Allocated

Junior master gardener program- 2.0 Interns Burleigh County Extension $ 25,000 Funds allocated

State Soil Conservation Committee $ 150,000 Added to previous funding; Allocated
ONE-TIME & CAPITAL FUNDING

AES

SBARE #1 Capital: Agronomy Laboratories- $5,925,000

CREC $ 2,500,000 Construction in progress
HREC $ 1,800,000 Construction in progress
LREC $ 1,225,000 Construction in progress
CGREC $ 400,000  *on hold

Equipment-Vet Diagnostic Lab $ 400,000 Allocated

Funding for research related to recovery of grasslands affected by Souris River flooding $ 82,000 Allocated, Post doc hired
EXT

Video conference equipment replacement at 14 locations $ 110,000 Allocated

4-H Camp, Washburn ($950,000 general funds, $1,650,000 other funds) $ 950,000 Construction in progress

Updated as of 10-27-2014


kajensen
Rectangle

kajensen
Text Box
APPENDIX F




